
City of St. Charles, Illinois 

Resolution No. __________ 
 

A Resolution Authorizing a Contract Amendment with HR Green for 

Stormwater Design Services in the amount of $69,033 

 

Presented & Passed by the 

City Council on December 4, 2023  
 

 WHEREAS, the City has contracted HR Green to perform the design of three stormwater 

improvements related to both State Street Creek and 7th Avenue Creek;  

 

 WHEREAS, conflicts with existing utilities as well as multiple supplemental design 

requirements by the Illinois Department of Transportation have caused significant delays and 

additional costs that could not be reasonably foreseen at the time of contract issuance;  

 

 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. 

Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Contract Amendment with HR Green for 

Stormwater Design Services in the amount of $69,033.  

  

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of 

December, 2023    

 

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of December, 

2023  

 

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of December, 

2023  

 

 

       ______________________________ 

       Lora Vitek, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

City Clerk 

 

COUNCIL VOTE: 

Ayes: 

Nays: 

Absent: 

Abstain: 


